

Present Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 01, Purulia
Mat Suit No.232/2024

Order No.05 dated 17.12 .2024

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

S/R upon the O.P. received unserved as per process server report with a note that
O.P. did not reside in present address.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the O.P. by the next date .

Fix 10.02.2025 for S/R and appearance of the O.P.

Requisites at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia