

Present : Sri Sujay Kumar Sarkar,
Addl. District Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia
in charge

Mat Suit No.232/2024

Order No.13dated 20.08.2025

P.O is on leave

Today is the date fixed for awaiting report from Mediation and further order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira with fresh V. Nama.

Respondent is present by filing hazirta .

Report of Ld. Mediator already received without settlement and lying with the case record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.09.2025 for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
in charge

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
in charge