

Matrimonial Suit No. 232/2024

Present: Somak Das, Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No.14 dated 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for framing of Issues.

Petitioner files Ld. Lawyer's hazira,

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for framing of Issues.

Heard the Ld. advocate for the respective parties. Perused the plaint, written statement and other materials on record.

Considering the materials on record, Issues are framed in separate sheet. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 23.09.2025 for Peremptory Hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia