

Present : Sri Somak Das,
Addl. District Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia
Mat Suit No.232/2024
Order No.14 dated 23.09.2025

Today is the date fixed for Peremptory hearing.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer

Respondent is present by filing hazirta .

An application u/o 6 rule 17 read with section 151 C.P Code duly supported by an affidavit is filed by the petitioner.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the case record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.11.2025 for hearing of instant petition .

W.S to be filed in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia