

Present : Sri Somak Das,  
Addl. District Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia  
**Mat Suit No.232/2024**

Order No. 15

**Dated 06.11.2025**

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

Both parties appeared today before this Court.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.11.2025 for hearing of instant petition and W.S to be filed in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia