

Present : Sri Sujoy Kumar Sarkar  
Addl. District Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia  
in-charge  
**Mat Suit No.232 of 2024**

**Order No.18**  
**dated 17.12.2025**

None takes step due to Pen Down observe by the local Bar Association, Purulia.  
P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Fix **09.03.2026** for hearing the petition dt.23.09.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.  
in-charge

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
in-charge