

Mat Suit No. 232 of 2024

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 20 dated 09.04.2026

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition U/S 6 Rule 17 filed by the petitioner.

Both parties files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the amendment petition.

Perused the Petition and written objection and other materials on record.

Heard both sides.

Having Considered on, I am inclined to allow the present amendment petition.

Hence, the amendment petition dated 23.09.2025 is considered and allowed on the contest without cost.

The Petitioner directed to file amended plaint by the date fixed.

The Responded is at liberty to file additional written statement, if any.

Fix **18.05.2026** for filing amended plaint by the Petitioner and additional W/S by the responded if any

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court No 1, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court No 1, Purulia